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CORONA LEAGUE  

2019-20 League Schedule 
 

 



 

4th October 2019 Friday Coronita Charity Cup   

 7:00pm Robin Hood vs West End United 

     
11th October 2019 Friday Week 1   

 7:00pm BAA Wanderers vs Lock & Key 

 9:00pm FC Rhino vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

     
12th October 2019 Saturday Week 1   

 4:00pm Flanagans Onions vs Robin Hood 

 6:00pm Tuff Dogs vs West End United 

 Bye Footy Kings   

     

18th October 2019 Friday Week 2   

 7:00pm Tuff Dogs vs Footy Kings 

 9:00pm West End United vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

     

19th October 2019 Saturday Week 2   

 4:00pm FC Rhino vs BAA Wanderers 

 6:00pm Robin Hood vs Lock & Key 

 Bye Flanagans Onions   

     
25th October 2019 Friday Week 3   

 7:00pm Flanagans Onions vs FC Rhino 

 9:00pm Lock & Key vs Tuff Dogs 

     
26th October 2019 Saturday Week 3   

 4:00pm Robin Hood vs West End United 

 6:00pm Footy Kings vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

 Bye BAA Wanderers   

     

Portuguese National Holiday    

     

Remembrance Weekend    

     

15th November 2019 Friday Week 4   

 7:00pm Footy Kings vs BAA Wanderers 

 9:00pm Flanagans Onions vs West End United 

     

16th November 2019 Saturday Week 4   

 4:00pm FC Rhino vs Lock & Key 

 6:00pm Robin Hood vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

 Bye Tuff Dogs   

     
22nd November 2019 Friday Week 5   

 7:00pm Tuff Dogs vs BAA Wanderers 

 9:00pm Lock & Key vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

     
     



23rd November 2019 Saturday Week 5   

 4:00pm Flanagans Onions vs Footy Kings 

 6:00pm FC Rhino vs West End United 

 Bye Robin Hood   

     
29th November 2019 Friday Week 6   

 7:00pm Robin Hood vs FC Rhino 

 9:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs BAA Wanderers 

     
30th November 2019 Saturday Week 6   

 4:00pm Lock & Key vs Footy Kings 

 6:00pm Tuff Dogs vs Flanagans Onions 

 Bye West End United   

     

6th December 2019 Friday Week 7   

 7:00pm Footy Kings vs Robin Hood 

 9:00pm Lock & Key vs West End United 

     

7th December 2019 Saturday Week 7   

 4:00pm Tuff Dogs vs FC Rhino 

 6:00pm BAA Wanderers vs Flanagans Onions 

 Bye Royal Bermuda Regiment   

     
13th December 2019 Friday Corona League Cup League Round 

 7:00pm  vs  

 9:00pm  vs  

     
14th December 2019 Saturday    

 6:00pm  vs  

     

10th January 2020 Friday Week 8   

 7:00pm Lock & Key vs Flanagans Onions 

 9:00pm West End United vs Footy Kings 

     

11th January 2020 Saturday Week 8   

 4:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs Tuff Dogs 

 6:00pm Robin Hood vs BAA Wanderers 

 Bye FC Rhino   

     
17th January 2020 Friday Week 9   

 7:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs Flanagans Onions 

 9:00pm Footy Kings vs FC Rhino 

     
18th January 2020 Saturday Week 9   

 4:00pm BAA Wanderers vs West End United 

 6:00pm Tuff Dogs vs Robin Hood 

 Bye Lock & Key   

     

   

   



24th January 2020 Friday Corona League Cup League Round 

 7:00pm  vs  

 9:00pm  vs  

     

25th January 2020 Saturday    

 6:00pm  vs  

     
31st January 2020 Friday Week 10   

 7:00pm West End United vs FC Rhino 

 9:00pm BAA Wanderers vs Tuff Dogs 

     
1st February 2020 Saturday Week 10   

 4:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs Lock & Key 

 6:00pm Footy Kings vs Flanagans Onions 

 Bye Robin Hood   

     

7th February 2020 Friday Week 11   

 7:00pm BAA Wanderers vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

 9:00pm FC Rhino vs Robin Hood 

     

8th February 2020 Saturday Week 11   

 4:00pm Footy Kings vs Lock & Key 

 6:00pm Flanagans Onions vs Tuff Dogs 

 Bye West End United   

     
14th February 2020 Friday Corona League Cup League Round 

 7:00pm  vs  

 9:00pm  vs  

     
15th February 2020 Saturday    

 6:00pm  vs  

     

21st February 2020 Friday Week 12   

 7:00pm Robin Hood vs Footy Kings 

 9:00pm FC Rhino vs Tuff Dogs 

     

22nd February 2020 Saturday Week 12   

 4:00pm West End United vs Lock & Key 

 6:00pm Flanagans Onions vs BAA Wanderers 

 Bye Royal Bermuda Regiment   

     
28th February 2020 Friday Week 13   

 7:00pm Tuff Dogs vs Lock & Key 

 9:00pm FC Rhino vs Flanagans Onions 

     
29th February 2020 Saturday Week 13   

 4:00pm West End United vs Robin Hood 

 6:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs Footy Kings 

 Bye BAA Wanderers   

     



6th March 2020 Friday Week 14   

 7:00pm BAA Wanderers vs Footy Kings 

 9:00pm West End United vs Flanagans Onions 

     

7th March 2020 Saturday Week 14   

 4:00pm Lock & Key vs FC Rhino 

 6:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs Robin Hood 

 Bye Tuff Dogs   

     
13th March 2020 Friday Corona League Cup Semi Final  

 7:00pm  vs  

 9:00pm  vs  

     
20th March 2020 Friday Week 15   

 7:00pm Robin Hood vs Tuff Dogs 

 9:00 PM West End United vs BAA Wanderers 

     
21st March 2020 Saturday Week 15   

 4:00pm Flanagans Onions vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

 6:00pm FC Rhino vs Footy Kings 

 Bye Lock & Key   

     

27th March 2020 Friday Week 16   

 7:00pm Footy Kings vs West End United 

 9:00pm Tuff Dogs vs Royal Bermuda Regiment 

     

28th March 2020 Saturday Week 16   

 4:00pm BAA Wanderers vs Robin Hood 

 6:00pm Flanagans Onions vs Lock & Key 

 Bye FC Rhino   

     
Kappa youth tournament    

     
Good Friday     

     
17th April 2020 Friday Week 17   

 7:00pm Robin Hood vs Flanagans Onions 

 9:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs FC Rhino 

     
18th April 2020 Saturday Week 17   

 4:00pm Lock & Key vs BAA Wanderers 

 6:00pm West End United vs Tuff Dogs 

 Bye Footy Kings   

     

24th April 2020 Friday Week 18   

 7:00pm Royal Bermuda Regiment vs West End United 

 9:00pm Lock & Key vs Robin Hood 

     

     

     



25th April 2020 Saturday Week 18   

 4:00pm Footy Kings vs Tuff Dogs 

 6:00pm BAA Wanderers vs FC Rhino 

 Bye Flanagans Onions   

     
1st May 2020 Friday Corona League Cup Final   

 7:00pm  vs  
 


